

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RUBY FREEMAN

and

WANDREA' MOSS,

Plaintiffs,

v.

RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI,

Defendant.

Civil Action No. 21-3354 (BAH)

**PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO DISSOLVE STAY OF EXECUTION AND FOR LEAVE TO
REGISTER JUDGMENT IN ANY OTHER DISTRICT AND TO EXPEDITE BRIEFING
AND CONSIDERATION OF THIS MOTION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents i

Table of Authorities ii

Introduction..... 1

Argument 2

 I. The Court Should Immediately Dissolve the 30-Day Stay of Execution Pursuant to Rule 62(a). 2

 II. The Court Should Permit Plaintiffs to Register Their Judgment Immediately Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1963. 4

 III. The Court Should Expedite Briefing, Consideration, and Decision of this Motion. 6

Conclusion 7

Certificate of Service 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Allstar Mktg. Grp., LLC v. AFACAI</i> , No. 20 CIV. 8406 (JPC), 2021 WL 2555636 (S.D.N.Y. June 22, 2021).....	2
<i>Chevron Corp. v. Republic of Ecuador</i> , 987 F. Supp. 2d 82 (D.D.C. 2013).....	6
<i>Fed. Prescription Serv., Inc. v. Am. Pharm. Ass’n</i> , 636 F.2d 755 (D.C. Cir. 1980).....	3
<i>Grand Union Co. v. Food Employers Labor Relations Ass’n</i> , 637 F. Supp. 356 (D.D.C. 1986).....	4
<i>Mattel, Inc. v. Arming</i> , No. 18 CIV. 8824 (LAP), 2021 WL 3683871 (S.D.N.Y. Aug. 18, 2021).....	2
<i>Mattel, Inc. v. wwwfisherpriceonline</i> , No. 21-CV-9608 (LJL), 2022 WL 2801022 (S.D.N.Y. July 18, 2022)	2
<i>Mattel, Inc. v. 1622758984</i> , No. 18-CV-8821 (AJN), 2020 WL 2832812 (S.D.N.Y. May 31, 2020)	2
<i>Mwila v. Islamic Republic of Iran</i> , No. 08-CV-1377 (JDB), 2019 WL 13134796 (D.D.C. May 15, 2019).....	4, 5
<i>No. 8 Mine, LLC v. Eljen Grp., LLC</i> , No. 3:18-CV-00104-WGC, 2020 WL 13882026 (D. Nev. Nov. 4, 2020)	2, 7
<i>Non-Dietary Exposure Task Force v. Tagros Chemicals India, Ltd.</i> , 309 F.R.D. 66 (D.D.C. 2015).....	4
<i>USA Gymnastics v. Ace Am. Ins. Co. (In re USA Gymnastics)</i> , No. 18-9108-RLM-11, 2020 Bankr. LEXIS 2612 (Bankr. S.D. Ind. Sep. 29, 2020).....	2
Statutes	
28 U.S.C. § 1963.....	1, 4, 6, 7
Other Authorities	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 62 2018 Advisory Committee Note	2
Fed. R. Civ. P. 62(a)	1, 2, 3
